9 TOTAL RESTATED FIT 209,020,153

10
11 FIT PER BOOKS:
12 CURRENTLY PAYABLE 0
13 DEFERRED FIT - DEBT 581,832,301
14 DEFERRED FIT-CREDIT (399,835,386)
15 DEFERRED FIT- INV TAX CREDIT, NET OF AMORT 0
16 TOTAL CHARED TO EXPENSE 181,996,915
17
18 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT 144,836,216
19 INCREASE(DECREASE) DEFERRED FIT (117,812,977)
20 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (27,023,239)$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 4 of 22

Adj. 6.05
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

TAX BENEFIT OF PRO FORMA INTEREST
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

2017 GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 RATE BASE 5,097,962,433$
2
3 NET RATE BASE 5,097,962,433
4
5 WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF DEBT 2.99%
6 PROFORMA INTEREST 152,429,077

7
8 INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME (152,429,077)
9

10 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (53,350,177)
11 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 53,350,177$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 5 of 22

Adj. 6.06
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

DEPRECIATION STUDY
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

2017 GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 403 ELEC. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 249,419,038$ 306,788,478$ 57,369,439$
2 403 ELEC. PORTION OF COMMON 15,207,048   13,232,379   (1,974,669)
3 403 DEPR. EXP. ON ASSETS NOT INCLUDED IN STUDY 55,938   55,938   -
4 404 DEPR. EXP. ON ASSETS NOT INCLUDED IN STUDY 29,770,695   29,770,695   -
5 SUBTOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 294,452,719 349,847,490   55,394,771
6
7 403.1 DEPR. EXP- FAS 143 (RECOVERED IN RATES) 1,352,125   1,739,314   387,189
8 403.1 DEPR. EXP - FAS 143 (NOT RECOVERED IN RATES) 1,476,017   -   (1,476,017)
9 SUBTOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403.1 2,828,141   1,739,314   (1,088,827)

10
11 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 297,280,860 351,586,804   54,305,943
12
13 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
14 411.10 ACCRETION EXP. - ASC 410 (RECOVERED IN RATES) 1,424,661   1,820,785   396,124
15 411.10 ACCRETION EXP. - ASC 410 (NOT RECOVERED IN RATES) 1,148,003   -   (1,148,003)
16 SUBTOTAL ACCRETION EXPENSE 411.10 2,572,664   1,820,785   (751,879)
17
18 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 ASSOCIATED WITH FLEET 846,819   539,849   (306,970)
19
20
21 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 53,247,094
22 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT (18,636,483)
23 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (34,610,611)$
24
25
26 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE
27 ADJUSTMENT TO ACCUM. DEPREC. AT 50% DEPREC. EXP. LINE 21 50% (26,623,547)$
28 DFIT 9,318,241
29
30 TOTAL  ADJUSTMENT TO RATEBASE (17,305,306)$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 6 of 22

Adj. 6.07
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

NORMALIZE INJURIES AND DAMAGES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

2017 GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 INJURIES & DAMAGES ACCRUALS 162,500$   76,667$   (85,833)$
2 INJURIES & DAMAGES PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF ACCRUALS 300,359   279,443   (20,917)
3 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 462,859   356,109   (106,750)
4
5 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 3) (106,750)
6 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 37,363
7
8 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 69,387$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 7 of 22

Adj. 6.08
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

BAD DEBTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

2017 GENERAL RATE CASE
PERCENT

LINE NET NET WRITE-OFF'S
NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES TO REVENUE

1 12 MOS ENDED SEPTEMBER MAY
2 12 ME 9/30/2013 AND 5/31/2013 13,270,216$   2,093,618,293$   0.6338%
3 12 ME 9/30/2015 AND 5/31/2015 13,381,338   1,907,157,634   0.7016%

[…]

13 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (LINE 11 X 35%) 35% (497,902)
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (924,675)$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 19 of 22

Adj. 6.20
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

PAYMENT PROCESSING COSTS

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 NEW SERVICE AGREEMENT
2 CUST REC & COLLECTION EXPENSE 1,047,962$   835,892$   (212,070)$
3 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 1,047,962   835,892   (212,070)
4
5
6 DOCKET UE-160203 & UG-160204 CREDIT CARD FEES

7 EXPECTED RATE YEAR LEVEL OF FEES 2,476,041   2,476,041
8 AMORTIZATION OF DEFERRAL -   2,486,031   2,486,031
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE -   4,962,072   4,962,072

10
11 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINES 3 & 9) 4,750,002
12
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (1,662,501)
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (3,087,501)$

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
2017 GENERAL RATE CASE

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 20 of 22

Adj. 6.21
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

SOUTH KING SERVICE CENTER

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 SOUTH KING SERVICE CENTER RATEBASE (AMA)
2 UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
3 PLANT BALANCE-BUILDING PURCHASE 2,565,876$   20,603,888$ 18,038,011$
4 PLANT BALANCE-LEASE IMPROV 2,296,591   -   (2,296,591)
5 ACCUM DEPRECIATION-ON BUILDING PURCHASE (41,075)   (1,199,152)   (1,158,077)
6 ACC DEP-NEW BLG-PORTION INC IN DEP STUDY 31,060   -   (31,060)

7 ACCUM DEP-LEASE. IMPROVE. (1,087,774)   -   1,087,774
8 DEFERRED FIT 13,549   283,809   270,261
9 DEF TAX LIAB-PORT INC IN DEPR STUDY (4,742)   4,742

10 NET SOUTH KING RATEBASE 3,773,485   19,688,545   15,915,060
11
12 OPERATING EXPENSE
13 RENT CHARGED TO O&M 363,750   -   (363,750)
14 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 52,294   101,998   49,704
15 DEPR EXP-PORTION INC DEPR STUDY ADJ (39,544)   -   39,544
16 DEPR-LEASEHOLD IMPROV. 393,262   -   (393,262)
17

INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE 769,761   101,998   (667,764)

INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 233,717

INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 434,046$

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
2017 GENERAL RATE CASE

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 21 of 22

Adj. 6.22
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

FILING FEE AND EXCISE TAX

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 EXCISE TAXES 84,291,892$   84,328,017$  36,125$
2 WUTC FILING FEE 4,386,765   4,334,852   (51,913)
3 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXCISE AND WUTC FILING FEE 88,678,657   88,662,869   (15,788)
4
5 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (15,788)
6 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 5,526
7 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI 10,262$

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
2017 GENERAL RATE CASE

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-6)
Page 22 of 22

	6.01
	6.02
	6.03
	6.04
	6.05
	6.06
	6.07
	6.08
	6.09
	6.10
	6.11
	6.12
	6.13
	6.14
	6.15
	6.16
	6.17
	6.18
	6.19
	6.20
	6.21
	6.22